

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2441/2021
CM No.8472/2021

Ghulam Mohammad

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal,
Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.
Requisites within one week.

List on 09.02.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, the respondents shall consider the case of the petitioner for payment of admitted liability.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**